

## Northern Electricity Supply Company Limited (An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board) Bidyut Bhaban, Hetem Khan, Rajshahi-6000

Office of the Executive Engineer Civil Construction Division NESCO Ltd, Rajshahi. Tel: 0721772016 E-mail:civil@nesco.gov.bd

Memo No: 27.29.0000.018.36.008.19 - 103

Date: 21/11/2019

## Tender Amendment:1

This is to inform all the potential tenderer that there is an amendment of the following tender which name of the work is "Renovation and Maintenance Works of E-Type-2 four Storied Building Situated at Kolabagan Colony, NESCO Ltd, Rajshahi" and tender ID is 369465. The corrigendum is given below:

In Item code (130-137) all the tiles size will be GP (mirror polished/homogeneous)  $400 \times 400$  mm floor tiles. In Item code (138-141) all the tiles will be "Special design Coloured Wall tiles".

The date will be extended as follows:

Field Name	Old Value	New Value
Document last selling date & time	20/11/2019 17.00	24/11/2019 17.00
Closing date & time	21/11/2019 12.00	25/11/2019 12.00
Opening date & time	21/11/2019 12.00	25/11/2019 12.00
Last date & time for Tender/Proposal	21/11/2019 11.00	25/11/2019 11.00
Security Submission		

(Engr.Khaleda Easriba Lima)
Executive Engineer
Civil Construction Division
NESCO Ltd, Rajshahi

Date: 21/11/2019

## Copy

Memo No: 27.29.0000.018.36.008.19-103

1. Managing Director, NESCO Ltd.

- 2. Executive Director (Technical & Operation/ Finance & Admin), NESCO Ltd.
- 3. Chief Engineer, Distribution Zone, NESCO Ltd, Rajshahi.
- 4. Deputy General Manager, NESCO Ltd.
- 5. Superintending Engineer, Civil Construction Division, NESCO Ltd, Rajshahi.
- 6. Manager, Data Centre ( Please Publish the Notice in the Webside), NESCO Ltd, Rajshahi.
- 7. Deputy Director, Regional Accounting Office, NESCO Ltd, Rajshahi.
- 8. Sub-Divitional Engineer, This office.
- 9. All Assistant/ Sub-Assistant Engineer, This office.
- 10. Notice Board
- 11. Office file.

(Engr.Khaleda Yasriba Lima)
Executive Engineer
Civil Construction Division
NESCO Ltd, Rajshahi.